brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses).

 Illustrative Financial Effects

 For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out above and assuming that (i)
the purchase or acquisition of Shares are made to the extent aforesaid, (ii) such Shares are funded
wholly by internal resources within the Group and (iii) the Company had purchased 665,806,858
Shares (representing 10% of the issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date), the fi nancial
effects of the purchase of 665,806,858 Shares by way of:

 (i) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

 (ii) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled;

20

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 on the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2017 pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate are set out as follows:

 Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before
purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase
Before

purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2017

Profi t Attributable to Owners
of the Company

7,510 7,510 7,510 2,247 2,247 2,247

Equity Attributable to Owners
of the Company

131,518 126,764 131,518 94,803 90,049 89,370

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 131,518 126,764 126,085 94,803 90,049 89,370

Current Assets 32,657 24,903 27,224 31,121 30,482 30,482

Current Liabilities 16,547 16,547 16,547 12,353 12,353 12,353

Total Borrowings 5,157 10,531 11,210 45 4,160 4,839

Cash and Cash Equivalents  (620) – – 639 – –

Number of Shares (’000) 6,658,068 6,658,068 6,658,068 6,658,068 6,658,068 6,658,068

Financial Ratios

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents)

0.11 0.11 0.11 0.03 0.03 0.03

NTA per Share (cents) 1.98 1.90 1.89 1.42 1.35 1.34

Gearing (%) 3.92 8.31 8.52 0.05 4.62 5.41

Current Ratio (times) 1.97 1.69 1.65 2.52 2.47 2.47

21

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before
purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase
Before

purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2017

Profi t (Loss) Attributable to
Owners of the Company